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Алматы (7273)495-231 Иваново (4932)77-34-06 Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15 Тольятти (8482)63-91-07 

Ангарск (3955)60-70-56 Ижевск (3412)26-03-58 Москва (495)268-04-70 Рязань (4912)46-61-64 Томск (3822)98-41-53 

Архангельск (8182)63-90-72 Иркутск (395)279-98-46 Мурманск (8152)59-64-93 Самара (846)206-03-16 Тула (4872)33-79-87 

Астрахань (8512)99-46-04 Казань (843)206-01-48 Набережные Челны (8552)20-53-41 Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40 Тюмень (3452)66-21-18 

Барнаул (3852)73-04-60 Калининград (4012)72-03-81 Нижний Новгород (831)429-08-12 Саратов (845)249-38-78 Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59 

Белгород (4722)40-23-64 Калуга (4842)92-23-67 Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81 Севастополь (8692)22-31-93 Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51 

Благовещенск (4162)22-76-07 Кемерово (3842)65-04-62 Ноябрьск (3496)41-32-12 Саранск (8342)22-96-24 Уфа (347)229-48-12 

Брянск (4832)59-03-52 Киров (8332)68-02-04 Новосибирск (383)227-86-73 Симферополь (3652)67-13-56 Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04 

Владивосток (423)249-28-31 Коломна (4966)23-41-49 Омск (3812)21-46-40 Смоленск (4812)29-41-54 Чебоксары (8352)28-53-07 

Владикавказ (8672)28-90-48 Кострома (4942)77-07-48 Орел (4862)44-53-42 Сочи (862)225-72-31 Челябинск (351)202-03-61 

Владимир (4922)49-43-18 Краснодар (861)203-40-90 Оренбург (3532)37-68-04 Ставрополь (8652)20-65-13 Череповец (8202)49-02-64 

Волгоград (844)278-03-48 Красноярск (391)204-63-61 Пенза (8412)22-31-16 Сургут (3462)77-98-35 Чита (3022)38-34-83 

Вологда (8172)26-41-59 Курск (4712)77-13-04 Петрозаводск (8142)55-98-37 Сыктывкар (8212)25-95-17 Якутск (4112)23-90-97 

Воронеж (473)204-51-73 Курган (3522)50-90-47 Псков (8112)59-10-37 Тамбов (4752)50-40-97 Ярославль (4852)69-52-93 

Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89 Липецк (4742)52-20-81 Пермь (342)205-81-47 Тверь (4822)63-31-35 

Россия +7(495)268-04-70    Казахстан +7(7172)727-132    Киргизия +996(312)96-26-47  
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Imatinib
Imatinib is a small molecule kinase inhibitor used to treat certain types of cancer. It is occasionally referred to as CGP57148B or STI571. It is used in
treating chronic myelogenous leukemia, gastrointestinal stromal tumors and a number of other malignancies. Reference standards of Imatinib API,and its
pharmacopeial, non pharmacopeial impurities, and stable isotopes are listed below.

N-(4-Methyl-3-(nitroso(4-(pyridin-3-yl)pyrimidin-2-yl)amino)phenyl)-4-((4-methylpiperazin-1-
yl)methyl)benzamide
Catalogue No.:PA 09 0051007 CAS : NA Molecular Formula : C H N O29 30 8 2 Molecular Weight : 522.61

SIMILAR PRODUCTS

N-(4-Methyl-3-(nitroso(4-(pyridin-3-yl)pyrimidin-2-yl)amino)phenyl)-4-((4-methylpiperazin-1-
yl)methyl)benzamide Acetate
Catalogue No.:PA 09 0051013 CAS : NA Molecular Formula : C H N O31 34 8 4 Molecular Weight : 582.67

Imidapril
Imidapril used as an antihypertensive drug and for the treatment of chronic heart failure. It is an ACE inhibitor.Reference standards of Imidapril API,and its
pharmacopeial, non pharmacopeial impurities, and stable isotopes are listed below.

N-Nitroso Imidapril
Catalogue No.:PA 09 1091003 CAS : NA Molecular Formula : C20H26N4O7 Molecular Weight : 434.45

Isoproterenol Hydrochloride
Isoproterenol Hydrochloride used for the treatment of bradycardia heart block, and rarely for asthma. Isoproterenol, is a medication. Reference standards
of Isoproterenol Hydrochloride API,and its pharmacopeial, non pharmacopeial impurities, and stable isotopes are listed below.

N-Nitroso Isoproterenol
Catalogue No.:PA 09 0471005 CAS : NA Molecular Formula : C11H16N2O4 Molecular Weight : 240.26

Isoleucine
Isoleucine is an α-amino acid, which is used in the biosynthesis of proteins. Reference standards of Isoleucine API,and its pharmacopeial, non
pharmacopeial impurities, and stable isotopes are listed below.

N-Acetyl-N-nitroso-L-leucine
Catalogue No.:PA 09 0481001 CAS : 78814-91-2 Molecular Formula : C8H14N2O4 Molecular Weight : 202.21

Ibrutinib
Ibrutinib is used to treat chronic lymphocytic leukemia Waldenström's macroglobulinemia, and as a second-line treatment for mantle cell lymphoma,
marginal zone lymphoma, and chronic graft vs host disease. It is a small molecule drug. Reference standards of Ibrutinib API,and its pharmacopeial, non
pharmacopeial impurities, and stable isotopes are listed below.

1-(1-Nitrosopiperidin-3-yl)-3-(4-phenoxyphenyl)-1H-pyrazolo[3,4-d]pyrimidin-4-amine
Catalogue No.:PA 09 0271021 CAS : 2256059-43-3 Molecular Formula : C22H21N7O2 Molecular Weight : 415.46

(R)-1-(1-Nitrosopiperidin-3-yl)-3-(4-phenoxyphenyl)-1H-pyrazolo[3,4-d]pyrimidin-4-amine
Catalogue No.:PA 09 0271027 CAS : NA Molecular Formula : C22H21N7O2 Molecular Weight : 415.46



Ivacaftor
Ivacaftor is used for the treatment of cystic fibrosis in people having one of several specific mutations in the cystic fibrosis transmembrane conductance
regulator protein. It is one of the most expensive drugs. Reference standards of Ivacaftor API,and its pharmacopeial, non pharmacopeial impurities, and
stable isotopes are listed below.

1-Nitroso-4-oxo-1,4-dihydroquinoline-3-carboxylic Acid
Catalogue No.:PA 09 0401005 CAS : NA Molecular Formula : C H N O10 6 2 4 Molecular Weight : 218.17

N-(4-(Tert-butyl)-3-hydroxyphenyl)-1-nitroso-4-oxo-1,4-dihydroquinoline-3-carboxamide
Catalogue No.:PA 09 0401007 CAS : NA Molecular Formula : C H N O20 19 3 4 Molecular Weight : 365.39

Ivacaftor Nitroso Impurity
Catalogue No.:PA 09 0401008 CAS : NA Molecular Formula : C H N O24 27 3 4 Molecular Weight : 421.5

N-Nitroso Ivacaftor Ortho Isomer
Catalogue No.:PA 09 0401010 CAS : NA Molecular Formula : C H N O24 27 3 4 Molecular Weight : 421.5

Ethyl 1-nitroso-4-oxo-1,4-dihydroquinoline-3-carboxylate
Catalogue No.:PA 09 0401011 CAS : NA Molecular Formula : C H N O12 10 2 4 Molecular Weight : 246.22

Diethyl 2-((nitroso(phenyl)amino)methylene)malonate
Catalogue No.:PA 09 0401013 CAS : NA Molecular Formula : C H N O14 16 2 5 Molecular Weight : 292.29

N-(4,6-Di-tert-butyl-3-hydroxy-2-nitrosophenyl)-4-oxo-1,4-dihydroquinoline-3-carboxamide
Catalogue No.:PA 09 0401014 CAS : NA Molecular Formula : C H N O24 27 3 4 Molecular Weight : 421.5

Indomethacin
Indomethacin is used to relieve pain, swelling, and joint stiffness caused by arthritis, gout, bursitis, and tendonitis. It is also known as indomethacin. It is
marketed under more than twelve different trade names.Reference standards of Indomethacin API,and its pharmacopeial, non pharmacopeial impurities,
and stable isotopes are listed below.

2-(5-Methoxy-2-methyl-1-nitroso-1H-indol-3-yl)acetic Acid
Catalogue No.:PA 09 0121004 CAS : NA Molecular Formula : C12H12N2O4 Molecular Weight : 248.24



Ivabradine
Ivabradine is used for the symptomatic treatment of chronic stable angina pectoris in patients with normal sinus rhythm who cannot take beta blockers. It
is marketed under the trade name Corlanor. Reference standards of Ivabradine API,and its pharmacopeial, non pharmacopeial impurities, and stable
isotopes are listed below.

N-Nitroso N-Desmethyl DEBA
Catalogue No.:PA 09 0581016 CAS : NA Molecular Formula : C H N O9 20 2 3 Molecular Weight : 204.27

N-Nitroso N-Desmethyl Ivabradine
Catalogue No.:PA 09 0581017 CAS : NA Molecular Formula : C H N O26 33 3 6 Molecular Weight : 483.57

7,8-Dimethoxy-3-nitroso-1,3,4,5-tetrahydro-2H-benzo[d]azepin-2-one
Catalogue No.:PA 09 0581030 CAS : NA Molecular Formula : C H N O12 14 2 4 Molecular Weight : 250.25

Isosorbide
This medication belongs to a class of drugs known as nitrates. Isosorbide is used to prevent chest pain in patients with a certain heart condition.
Reference standards of Isosorbide API,and its pharmacopeial, non pharmacopeial impurities, and stable isotopes are listed below.

Isosorbide Dinitrate
Catalogue No.:PA 09 20520 CAS : 87-33-2 Molecular Formula : C6H8N2O8 Molecular Weight : 236.14

Isosorbide-13C6 Dinitrate
Catalogue No.:PA STI 054320 CAS : 1246815-45-1 Molecular Formula : 13C6H8N2O8 Molecular Weight : 242.09

Indacaterol Maleate
Indacaterol Maleate Used for treatment of chronic obstructive pulmonary disease. It is marketed in Europe as Onbrez and in America as Arcapta Neohaler.
Reference standards of Indacaterol Maleate API,and its pharmacopeial, non pharmacopeial impurities, and stable isotopes are listed below.

Indacaterol Nitroso Impurity
Catalogue No.:PA 09 0621008 CAS : NA Molecular Formula : C24H27N3O4 Molecular Weight : 421.5

N-Nitroso O-Benzyl Indacaterol
Catalogue No.:PA 09 0621009 CAS : NA Molecular Formula : C31H33N3O4 Molecular Weight : 511.62



Indapamide
Indapamide is used in the treatment of hypertension, as well as decompensated heart failure. It is a thiazide-like diuretic drug. Reference standards of
Indapamide API,and its pharmacopeial, non pharmacopeial impurities, and stable isotopes are listed below.

Indapamide - Impurity A (Freebase)
Catalogue No.:PA 09 11010 CAS : 85440-79-5 Molecular Formula : C H N O9 10 2 Molecular Weight : 162.19

Indapamide Related Compound D (2-Methyl-1-nitroso-2,3-dihydro-1H-indole) (1338845)
Catalogue No.:PA USP1338845 CAS : 85440-79-5 Molecular Formula : NA Molecular Weight : NA

4-Chloro-N-(2-methylindolin-1-yl)-3-(nitrososulfonyl)benzamide
Catalogue No.:PA 09 0111004 CAS : NA Molecular Formula : C H ClN O S16 14 3 4 Molecular Weight : 379.82

4-Chloro-N-(2-methyl-1H-indol-1-yl)-3-(nitrososulfonyl)benzamide
Catalogue No.:PA 09 0111005 CAS : NA Molecular Formula : C H ClN O S16 12 3 4 Molecular Weight : 377.8

2-(Methyl-d3)-1-nitrosoindoline
Catalogue No.:PA STI 089659 CAS : NA Molecular Formula : C H D N O9 7 3 2 Molecular Weight : 165.21

Irbesartan
Irbesartan is a medication used to treat high blood pressure, heart failure, and diabetic kidney disease. It is sold under the trade name Avapro. It is taken
by mouth. Reference standards of Irbesartan API,and its pharmacopeial, non pharmacopeial impurities, and stable isotopes are listed below.

Nitroso Irbesartan
Catalogue No.:PA 09 0141000 CAS : 2768787-11-5 Molecular Formula : C25H27N7O2 Molecular Weight : 457.54

2-Butyl-3-nitroso-1,3-diazaspiro[4.4]non-1-en-4-one
Catalogue No.:PA 09 0141001 CAS : NA Molecular Formula : C11H17N3O2 Molecular Weight : 223.28

2-Butyl-3-((2'-(1-nitroso-1H-tetrazol-5-yl)-[1,1'-biphenyl]-4-yl)methyl)-1,3-diazaspiro[4.4]non-1-en-4-one
Catalogue No.:PA 09 0141005 CAS : NA Molecular Formula : C25H27N7O2 Molecular Weight : 457.54



73 93

Алматы (7273)495-231 

Ангарск (3955)60-70-56 

Архангельск (8182)63-90-72 

Астрахань (8512)99-46-04 

Барнаул (3852)73-04-60 

Белгород (4722)40-23-64 

Благовещенск (4162)22-76-07

Брянск (4832)59-03-52 

Владивосток (423)249-28-31 

Владикавказ (8672)28-90-48 

Владимир (4922)49-43-18 

Волгоград (844)278-03-48 
Вологда (8172)26-4159 

Воронеж (473)204-51-73 

Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89 

Иваново (4932)77-34-06 

Ижевск (3412)26-03-58 

Иркутск (395)279-98-46 

Казань (843)206-01-48

Калининград (4012)72-03-81

Калуга (4842)92-23-67

Кемерово (3842)65-04-62

Киров (8332)68-02-04

Коломна (4966)23-41-49

Кострома (4942)77-07-48

Краснодар (861)203-40-90 

Красноярск (391)204-63-61

Курск (4712)77-13-04

Курган (3522)50-90-47

Липецк (4742)52-20-81 

Магнитогорск⠀(3519)55-03-13 

Москва⠀(495)268-04-70 

Мурманск⠀(8152)59-64-93 

Набережные⠀Челны (8552)20-53-41

Нижний⠀Новгород (831)429-08-12 
Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81 

Ноябрьск (3496)41-32-12 
Новосибирск (383)227-86-73

Сыктывкар (8212)25-95-17

Тамбов (4752)50-40-97 

Тверь (4822)63-31-35 

Тольятти (8482)63-91-07 

Томск (3822)98-41-53

Тула (4872)33-79-87 

Тюмень (3452)66-21-18 

Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59 

Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51 

Уфа (347)229-48-12 

Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04 

Чебоксары (8352)28-53-07 

Челябинск (351)202-03-61 

Череповец (8202)49-02-64 

Чита (3022)38-34-83 

Якутск (4112)23-90-97 

Ярославль (4852)69-52-93
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь: 

Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 Иваново (4932)77-34-06 

Ижевск (3412)26-03-58 

Иркутск (395)279-98-46 

Казань (843)206-01-48 

Москва (495)268-04-70 

Мурманск (8152)59-64-93 

Набережные Челны (8552)20-53-41 

Калининград (4012)72-03-81 Нижний Новгород (831)429-08-12 

Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81 

Ноябрьск (3496)41-32-12 

Новосибирск (383)227-86-73 

Омск (3812)21-46-40 

Орел (4862)44-53-42 

Оренбург (3532)37-68-04 

Тольятти (8482)63-91-07 

Томск (3822)98-41-53 

Тула (4872)33-79-87 

Тюмень (3452)66-21-18 

Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59 

Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51 

Уфа (347)229-48-12 

Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04 

Чебоксары (8352)28-53-07 

Челябинск (351)202-03-61 

Череповец (8202)49-02-64 

Чита (3022)38-34-83 

Якутск (4112)23-90-97 

Ярославль (4852)69-52-93 

Алматы (7273)495-231 

Ангарск (3955)60-70-56 

Архангельск (8182)63-90-72 

Астрахань (8512)99-46-04 

Барнаул (3852)73-04-60 

Белгород (4722)40-23-64 

Благовещенск (4162)22-76-07 

Брянск (4832)59-03-52 

Владивосток (423)249-28-31 

Владикавказ (8672)28-90-48 

Владимир (4922)49-43-18 

Волгоград (844)278-03-48 

Вологда (8172)26-41-59 

Воронеж (473)204-51-73 

Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89 

Калуга (4842)92-23-67 

Кемерово (3842)65-04-62 

Киров (8332)68-02-04 

Коломна (4966)23-41-49 

Кострома (4942)77-07-48 

Краснодар (861)203-40-90 

Красноярск (391)204-63-61 

Курск (4712)77-13-04 

Курган (3522)50-90-47 

Липецк (4742)52-20-81 

Пенза (8412)22-31-16 

Петрозаводск (8142)55-98-37 

Псков (8112)59-10-37 

Пермь (342)205-81-47 

Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15 

Рязань (4912)46-61-64 

Самара (846)206-03-16 

Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40 

Саратов (845)249-38-78 

Севастополь (8692)22-31-93 

Саранск (8342)22-96-24 

Симферополь (3652)67-13-56 

Смоленск (4812)29-41-54 

Сочи (862)225-72-31 

Ставрополь (8652)20-65-13 

Сургут (3462)77-98-35 

Сыктывкар (8212)25-95-17 

Тамбов (4752)50-40-97 

Тверь (4822)63-31-35 

Россия +7(495)268-04-70    Казахстан +7(7172)727-132    Киргизия +996(312)96-26-47  

эл.почта: peb@nt-rt.ru || cайт: https://pharmaffiliates.nt-rt.ru/

mailto:peb@nt-rt.ru
https://pharmaffiliates.nt-rt.ru/

	Без имени



